Form PTO-1594 F (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2005)	RECORDATION FOR		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademerk Off	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	▼ ▼	<u> </u>	<u>▼ </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached o	original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): HP Intellectual Corp.	Association Limited Partnership attached? Yes V No Merger Change of Name	2. Name and address of Name: Bank of Internal Address: Suite 80 Street Address: 30 City: Atlanta Individual(s) citize Association General Partners Limited Partners Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domicile increase table to general partners in Corporation Corporation Corporation State If assignee is not domicile increase table to general corporation and corporation corporation corporations and corporation corporations and corporation corporations are corporations and corporation corporations and corporation corporations are corporations and corporation corporations and corporation corporations are corporations and corporations are corporations and corporations are corporations and corporations are corporations are corporations and corporations are corporations are corporations are corporations.	of receiving party(ies) America, N.A., as Agent	
Execution Date: November 17, 2004 4. Application number(s) or registration A. Trademark Application No.(s) Schedule 1 attached	number(s): lease see	B, Trademark Regi	stration No.(s) Please see e 1 attached	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	d:	6. Total number of ap registrations involve	plications and	
Name: Marcus A. Young Internal Address:		Enclosed	3.41)s 440.00 be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1500 Marquis T 285 Peachtree Center Av		6. Deposit account no 502831	umber:	
City: Atlanta State: GA		E THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.	RA	A MA	JUNE 24, 200	
Robert A. Crosby, Esq. Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Schedule 1

Country	Trademark	Owner	Serial No.	Filing Date	Status
U.S.	2-TANK	HPI	78/608881	21-Apr-2005	Pending
U.S.	ADVANTAGE STEAM	HPI	78/613514	21-Apr-2005	Pending
U.S.	AQOS	HPI	78/579034	03-Mar-2005	Pending
U.S.	CERAMIC THERMAL	HPI	78/558860	02-Feb-2005	Pending
	DOMES	_			
U.S.	COMARE DIAMOND	HPI	78/590377	18-Mar-2005	Pending
U.S.	COMARE MEDALLION	HPI	78/604537	08-Арт-2005	Pending
U.S.	DIGITAL ADVANTAGE	HPI	78/520294	19-Nov-2004	Pending
U.S.	ERGO	HPI	78/571960	22-Feb-2005	Pending
U.S.	EUROBREW	HPI	78/588542	16-Mar-2005	Pending
U.S.	GIZMO PLUS & DESIGN	HPI	78/584207	10-Mar-2005	Pending
U.S.	INFRAWAVE & DESIGN	HPI	78/545567	11-Jan-2005	Pending
U.S.	LITTERMAID	HPI	78/543908	07-Jan-2005	Pending
U.S.	MASTER PROFESSIONAL	HPI	78/584491	10-Mar-2005	Pending
	COLLECTION	_			
U.S.	MIXES AS YOU POUR!	HPI	78/626699	10-May-2005	Pending
U.S.	NO MORE TIRED HANDS	HPI	78/584615	10-Mar-2005	Pending
U.S.	SMART CAT	HPI	78/521089	22-Nov-2004	Pending
U.S.	TIP 'N MIX	HPI	78/624613	06-May-2005	Pending

NOTICE

 \mathbf{OF}

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of December 28, 2001 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Credit Parties thereto (each a "Credit Party" and collectively, the "Credit Parties"), and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as collateral and administrative agent ("Agent") for itself and the Lenders (as defined therein), the undersigned Credit Party has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademark registrations and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Agent, for the ratable benefit of itself and the Lenders.

HP Intellectual Corp. and Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademark registrations and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

409975_! 002689-00008

Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark registration or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

HP INTELLECTUAL CORP.

3y: <u>////</u>

Name: Lisa R. Carstarphen Title: Corporate Secretary

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

By:
Name:
Title:

409975_l 002689-00008

Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark registration or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

HP INTELLECTUAL CORP.

By: _______ Name: ______ Title: ______

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

Ву: _

Name: Sherry Lail

Title: Senior Vice President

Schedule 1

Country	Trademark	Owner	Serial No.	Filing Date	Status
U.S.	2-TANK	HPI	78/608881	21-Apr-2005	Pending
U.S.	ADVANTAGE STEAM	HPI	78/613514	21-Apr-2005	Pending
U.S.	AQOS	HPI	78/579034	03-Mar-2005	Pending
U.S.	CERAMIC THERMAL	HPI	78/558860	02-Feb-2005	Pending
	DOMES				
U.S.	COMARE DIAMOND	HPI	78/590377	18-Mar-2005	Pending
U.S.	COMARE MEDALLION	HPI	78/604537	08-Apr-2005	Pending
U.S.	DIGITAL ADVANTAGE	HPI	78/520294	19-Nov-2004	Pending
U.S.	ERGO	HPI	78/571960	22-Feb-2005	Pending _
U.S.	EUROBREW	HPI	78/588542	16-Mar-2005	Pending
U.S.	GIZMO PLUS & DESIGN	HPI	78/584207	10-Mar-2005	Pending
U.S.	INFRAWAVE & DESIGN	HPI	78/545567	11-Jan-2005	Pending
U.S.	LITTERMAID	HPI	78/543908	07-Jan-2005	Pending
U.S.	MASTER PROFESSIONAL	HPI	78/584491	10-Mar-2005	Pending
	COLLECTION				
U.S.	MIXES AS YOU POUR!	HPI	78/626699	10-May-2005	Pending
U.S.	NO MORE TIRED HANDS	HPI	78/584615	10-Mar-2005	Pending
U.S.	SMART CAT	HPI	78/521089	22-Nov-2004	Pending
U.S.	TIP 'N MIX	HPI	78/624613	06-May-2005	Pending

TRADEMARK REEL: 003197 FRAME; 0993 R

PARKER, HUDSON, RAINER & DOBBS LLP

LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP ATTORNEYS AT LAW

1500 MARQUIS TWO TOWER
285 PEACHTREE CENTER AVENUE, N.E.
ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30303
(404) 523-5300

September 15, 2005

<u>TELECOPY</u>

Please deliver the following as soon as possible:

To United States Patent and Trademark Office

Fax # 703 306 5995

Phone # 703 308 9723

From Marcus A. Young

Fax # (404) 522-8409

Client/Matter# 2689.8

RECORDED: 09/15/2005

Regarding Bank of America, N.A., as Agent – Applica, Inc.

COMMENTS: Please find attached the following document for recording with the USPTO:

Trademark Recordation Cover Sheet and an executed Notice of Grant in Security Interest in Trademarks, in relation to HP Intellectual Corp.

(Please note, also attached for your reference you will find a "Notice of Multiple Submissions" issued on August 2, 2005 from when this document was previously sent for recording along with a Notice of Grant in Security Interest in Patents, in relation to HP Intellectual Corp. Please advise, so that we may receive the original recording date.)

If you have any questions regarding this matter please feel free to contact me directly at (404) 880-4758.

<u>ATTENTION!</u>

If this fax did not transmit properly please notify us immediately at (404) 880-4758

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: The information in this facsimile message is confidential information intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. Such information may also be legally privileged. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this telecopy is strictly prohibited. If you have received this telecopy in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the address above via the United States Postal Service. Thank you.